
Erskine Academy
2023-2024 WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE

 Girls  Basketball Boys Basketball

Indoor Track
Varsity Swimming

Wrestling

Varsity Cheering

 Varsity Jr Varsity  Varsity Jr Varsity
Day/Date Opponent Day/Date OpponentHome/Away Home/Away

Saturday, November 25, 2023 Home Turkey Tip Off Saturday, November 25, 2023 Away MDI, Bucksport
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Home Messalonskee 5:00 PM 3:30 PM Tuesday, December 5, 2023 Away Hall Dale (ACC) 4:00 PM

Away Skowhegan 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Friday, December 8, 2023 Away Belfast 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, December 8, 2023 Home Belfast 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Away Gardiner 6:30 PM 5:00 PM

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Home Gardiner 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Friday, December 15, 2023 Home Leavitt 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, December 15, 2023 Away Leavitt 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Tuesday, December 19, 2023 Away MCI 7:00 PM 5:30 PM

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 Home MCI 5:00 PM Thursday, December 21, 2023 Home Winslow 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Thursday, December 21, 2023 Away Winslow 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Thursday, December 28, 2023 Home Mount View 1:00 PM 11:30 AM
Thursday, December 28, 2023 Away Mount View 4:30 PM 3:00 PM Tuesday, January 2, 2024 Away Waterville 6:30 PM 5:00 PM

Tuesday, January 2, 2024 Home Waterville 5:00 PM 3:30 PM Thursday, January 4, 2024 Away Medomak Valley 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Thursday, January 4, 2024 Home Medomak Valley 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Saturday, January 6, 2024 Home Oceanside 1:00 PM 11:30 AM
Saturday, January 6, 2024 Away Oceanside 6:00 PM 4:30 PM Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Home Lincoln Academy 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Away Lincoln Academy 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Friday, January 12, 2024 Away Leavitt 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, January 12, 2024 Home Leavitt 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Monday, January 15, 2024 Home MCI 1:00 PM 11:30 AM

Monday, January 15, 2024 Away MCI 5:00 PM Friday, January 19, 2024 Home Belfast 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, January 19, 2024 Away Belfast 6:00 PM 4:30 PM Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Away Winslow 6:30 PM 5:00 PM

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Home Winslow 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Friday, January 26, 2024 Away Mount View 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, January 26, 2024 Home Mount View 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Friday, February 2, 2024 Home Medomak Valley 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, February 2, 2024 Away Medomak Valley 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Tuesday, February 6, 2024 Away Morse 6:00 PM 4:30 PM

Tuesday, February 6, 2024 Home Morse 6:30 PM 5:00 PM Thursday, February 8, 2024 Home Waterville 6:30 PM 5:00 PM
Thursday, February 8, 2024 Away Waterville 6:00 PM 4:30 PM

Saturday, December 9, 2023 Away Bowdoin 11:30 AM 12 noon
Friday, December 15, 2023 Away 4:30 PM 5:00 PM Friday, December 15, 2023 Away Bowdoin 4:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, December 22, 2023 Away 5:30 PM 6:30 PM Thursday, December 21, 2023 Away Bowdoin(Bel, EL, Skow,Nok,LA) 4:30 PM 5:00 PM
Friday, December 29, 2023 Home Brunswick, Waterville 6:30 PM 7:00 PM Friday, January 5, 2024 Away Bowdoin(Law,Mess,Wat,LA,EL) 6:45 PM 7:15 PM

Friday, January 5, 2024 Away 6:30 PM 7:00 PM Thursday, January 18, 2024 Away Bowdoin 6:45 PM 7:15 PM
Friday, January 12, 2024 Away 2:30 PM 3:30 PM Friday, February 2, 2024 Away Bowdoin 6:45 PM 7:15 PM
Friday, January 19, 2024 Away 6:00 PM 7:00 PM Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Away Bowdoin - KVAC Championship 6:45 PM 7:15 PM
Friday, January 26, 2024 Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM Monday, February 19, 2024 Away Bates- State Championship 8:00 AM 9:00 AM
Friday, February 2, 2024 Away MtA 6:30 PM 7:00 PM
Friday, February 9, 2024 Away TBD

Monday, February 19, 2024 Away States TBD Saturday, December 2, 2023 Away Oxford Hills - Viking 8:00 AM 9:00 AM
Saturday, December 9, 2023 Away Mt Blue(OHS, Mt View) 8:00 AM 9:00 AM

Wednesday, December 13, 2023 Away Nokomis (MCI,Belfast) 4:00 PM 5:00 PM
Saturday, January 6, 2024 Away Morse Showcase TBD Saturday, December 16, 2023 Away 7:00 AM

Saturday, January 13, 2024 Away MCCA Showcase (GNG) 10 :00AM Wednesday, December 20, 2023 Away Morse (Mt View, Cony) 5:00 PM 6:00 PM
Saturday, January 20, 2024 Away KVAC Cheer Championship 10:00AM Friday, December 22, 2023 Away Cony Duals 8:00 AM 9:00 AM
Saturday, January 27, 2024 Away Paws for a Cause(Lawrence) 10:00AM Friday, December 29, 2023 Away MCI-Husky Classic 8:00 AM 9:00 AM

Wednesday, January 31, 2024 Away Busline Comp (Medomak) TBD Wednesday, January 3, 2024 Home Camden, Oxford Hills 5:00 PM 6:00 PM
Saturday, February 3, 2024 Away TBD Saturday, January 6, 2024 Away Cony (LA, Messo, PVHS) 9:00 AM 10:00 AM

Saturday, February 10, 2024 Away State Cheer Championship TBD Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Home EL, Mt.A/Brunswick 5:00 PM 6:00 PM
Saturday, January 13, 2024 Away Belfast (Winslow, Caribou) 8:00 AM 9:00 AM

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 Away 4:00 PM 5:00 PM
Saturday, January 20, 2024 Away 9:00 AM 10:00 AM
Saturday, January 27, 2024 Away KVAC Championship-Cony 8:00 AM 9:00 AM

Saturday, February 10, 2024 Away TBD
Saturday, February 17, 2024 Away TBD
Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Away TBD

Wednesday, November 29, 2023

9:00 AM

(Law,Skow, El,Mor,Brun

Mountain Valley-FSB Tournament

Regional Cheer Championship

State Championship - TBD
Girls State Championship - Winslow

1 pm & 3:30 PM (varsity only)

(varsity only)

(Mor,Nok,OH,Wins,Law)

)

Regional Championship - Mtn Valley

In-Time Meet

Splash Swim

Weigh In Wrestle

Time

(Mor,Lew,MCI,Skow, Law,Bru)

Belfast
Camden

Cony/Gard/Hal
Lewiston, Gardiner/Hal
Messalonskee, Brewer

Cony, 
KVAC Championship

(Ocean,Med,Cam,EL,Lew,MtA,Win)

Lincoln Academy, Gardiner/Ha

Gardiner (Morse, OH)
Medomak (Ells,LA,PCHS)Jamie Soule - Headmaster

John Clark - Assistant Headmaster
Chuck Karter - Athletic Administrator

Alycia Nored - Certified Athletic Trainer 


